24.24 中 大田 新

# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERS	ONAL INFORMATION
AME	DOI Tedeo
юмі	E ADDRESS: Cumberland, B.C. No.23 Jap Town No.1
EGI:	STRATION NUMBER 06472 SEX: Male AGE: 31
ccu	PATION: Mill hand and truck driver.
(If	any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or rship with anyone; if partnership, give partners name.)
EMP	LOYER: Royston Lumber Co. Ltd., Cumberland, B. C.
MAR	RIED? You
NAM	E OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: KAZUYE
ADD	RESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND. Same address
	ES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: SECHI (M), KATSUMI (M)
<b>6</b> 41 - <b>1</b> 42 - 143 - 143	
	Same Address '
	RESS OF CHILDREN:
AGE	OF CHILDREN: 2, 1 years respectively.
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Land owned by Canadian Colleries unsmurir) Ltd.
who we describe	
2.	BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
	Five room house (No.23) 20'x86'
-	Wood-shed, shed for gasoline.
3.	INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).  None
4.	TAXES (Amount and where payable) Payable by Canadian Colleries Ltd.
	ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
	Genedien-Geitertenxausexaustenxrauxeaux
6	OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)
U.	
	SELT

	None
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
EST IN, OR	AE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTER
TOTAL OF THE BUILDING AND	• WOM
	ORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
ъ. С.	
Cumberla	L. Trunk, elothing and silverware left at Matt Brown,
	Above left in house at Cumberland, B. C.
	Camp stove and pipes value\$15.00
	L. Boz kitchen utensils value\$35.90
FFECTS:	VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE,
	MENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
**************************************	
	мом .
The state of the s	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
i w	
	JB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	VALE WHEREVBOUTS OF LEASE: None
	NODE
	ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
and a second control of the control	VADLORD'S VAME AND ADDRESS. SOLT
	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: DWelling house, Cumberland, B.
The second secon	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN none
**************************************	ATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none
	yaton, B. C.

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OT	THER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS:	None
OTHER	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State	te if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
MONEAS OWING 10 111 (	
	None /
ter betigg ( a property of confidencia professional management of the confidence of	ES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	None
na a manana	
DANY ACCOUNTS:	None (Cumberland Branch)
LIFE INSURANCE: Metropol	wife (Kazuye)
wa unknown heneficial	0.00, on life of F. DOI (son)age 2. Benef.  OP TRUSTS (sumberland Branch)
. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	or TRUSTS Cumbertand Branch, possession. Premiums on both policies pa
i. Shilli Datasi	
LIABILITIES:	
1 PERSONAL DEBTS: none	The state of the s
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: none	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: none	N. C.
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: none	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: none  2. TRADE DEBTS: none	
2. TRADE DEBTS: none	
2. TRADE DEBTS: none	
2. TRADE DEBTS: none	
2. TRADE DEBTS: none  REMARKS: none	is true and complete and fully discloses all my property
2. TRADE DEBTS: none  REMARKS: none  I certify that the above inform every description in any protected	is true and complete and fully discloses all my property
2. TRADE DEBTS: none  REMARKS: none  I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect.	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities di
2. TRADE DEBTS: none  REMARKS: none  I certify that the above inform every description in any protected	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities di
2. TRADE DEBTS: none  REMARKS: none  I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect.	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities di
2. TRADE DEBTS: none  REMARKS: none  I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect.	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities di
2. TRADE DEBTS: none  REMARKS: none  I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect.	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities di
2. TRADE DEBTS: none  REMARKS: none  I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect.  Dated this 28th day of Witness	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities di
2. TRADE DEBTS: none  REMARKS: none  I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect.  Dated this 28th day of.	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my propert area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities discontinuous discon

FILE No ...

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No.	6630				ing.17/45
Full Name	001,	Tadeo (Surname In	Block Letter	·s)	
Registration No.	064	72. Mal	e - Female	Age	mar 21, 79/1
Former Address	- 2	30× 129,	Cumberlas	ny BC	
Date Evecuated	Oct 20	142	Naturalized -	Canadian (check	Born - Nétional
Present Address		Rec	« Lewe	er, B.	P
Norried - Single (check)			ame of Wife		Zazurp * 06473
Name of Mother					etars (Jupan)
Names of Children	under 16		lerick Leis		ager 1848
	- 1	alsumi	alfred (M'	nor 2	9/4/
Requested by	E		Registered w	ith Custod	ian Mus (Yes or No)
Additional Inform	ation	me	llhand	Que	er of car

# CUMBERLAND AND DISTRICT STORAGE AND SALES

### PERSONAL AND HOUSEHOLD GOODS, ETC.

I, the undersigned, K.A.	ZUE	10	o.i							
of Cumbuland	. have s	stored my p	ersonal go	oods, as listed, in						
care of Matt. Brown, Cumberland, B. C. The listed goods are stored at the owner's										
risk, which will be properly taken care of,	as to a	ny regulatio	ns, Domir	ion or Provincial						
under the evacuation orders.										
No. of Packages:	Registration No. 06.4.73.  Matt. Brown, Agent									
Witness										
		P. O.	Box 431							
Market Street,		······································	delin are a quin Rivarighton							
1 TRUNK	L/	Loborn	7. Y.	Fluerrace						
		The state of the s								
		4	The second second							
	and the last of the last of the same has	en en de la companya	Secure on the security of the	and a book of the county of th						
	THE BOOM OF THE PARTY OF	entered and one of the control of th	1975 - 1981 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984 - 1984	The state of the s						
		·								
			+ m = fm = man							
			orm raid common							
Manager Property and the Texts of the Contract	ord warp consistent	erine entre terre di investi si partico di mande	A Andrew Contractor (NA Section 2)							
	es anciencia de contrato de la proposición dela proposición de la proposición de la proposición de la proposición dela proposición de la p	t was the same of	on the second of the second	the arrangement of the same of						
	2		The same of the sa	The second secon						
Control Control (Control Control Contr		·	- Indo-	The second second second second						
**************************************		and the forest property of the second second		To Report to the State of the S						
Special Control of the Control of th										

Mr. Tedas DOI, Registration No. 06272, Hastings Park, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs-

In making declaration of your property to the Custodian, you claimed to be the owner of a house built by you on land owned by the Canadian Collieries Limited at Cumberland, B.G. We have been informed by the Canadian Collieries that you were permitted to build upon this land and occupy the promises only while you remained an employee of the Company, and that the building is now the property of the Company.

While we desire to protect your ownership of the house, we shall have to accept the statement of the Company unless you can submit some evidence of your right to rotain ownership of the house. I suggest that, to this end, you give me information on the following questions:

- 1. Then you built this house did you get a lease of the land from the Company; or did you belong to an association which was granted a lease of a larger area of land of which the land on which your house is situarted is a part, and if so, you will kindly let me know the name and address of the party holding this lease? Any lease of the land occupied should be sent to me for inspection.
- 2. Have you any letter or other document from the Company giving you the right to occupy the land, and if so, please send such letter or document to me.
  - 3. Did you occupy this land only by verbal permission of the Company?
- 4. Are you supposed to pay rent to the Company, and do you propose to continue paying it?
- 5. Was there any understanding between you and the Company that the house should become the property of the Company if and then you quit working for the Company?

If you still consider yourself owner of this house it is important that you should write me at once giving such information as you may be able in substantiation of your claim.

Tours truly,

DisEB.

Ian Macpherson Title Examiner.

P.O. Box 431,

6630

Cumberland, B.C.

Sept. 5/42.

Mr. R.P. Alexander, Manager,
Office of the Custodian,
Japanese Evacuation Section,
Vancouver, B.C.
Dear Sir:=



### Report on DOI Tadao, Reg. # 06472.

I & 2 Location and Nature of Property. 5 room house No. 23
# I, Japanese Town, West Cumberland, B.C. on Canadian Colleries
"D" Ltd. property. Ground rent \$1.00 per m nth. No rent has been paid
since July of 1928.

3 All effects shipped out c/o B.C. Security, Vancouver, B.C. with the exception of old camp stove which has been left in the home.

4 Life Insurance.Metropolitan Life, \$1,000.00, Fir Insurance.

5 Liabilities and personal debts. None to date.

6 Recommendation. all effects of value have been shi ped out of the district. I may state that the camp stove and pipes valued at \$15.00 is out of order. Same being a fire heater not worth any more than #2.00. This house is vacant and in poor location for renting same.

Kindly advise anything further on this party's report.

Yours truly

Matt Brown.

Matt Brown

Custodian Agent.

that all personal property of any value has been shipped on orders from the B. C. Security Commission. As this takes care of all matters relative to this

Thanking you for your co-operation in this matter, we remain,

file you may close your file in this connection.

Yours truly,

G. H. Peers. Administration Department.

GHP/P.

Ian True Pluson OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION File No. 6630 Hastings Park, Sept. 23, 1942. Mr. Ian Macpherson, Office of the Custodian, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Re: DOI, Tadao Reg. No. 06472 Referring to your letter to the above party of the 19th instant Mr. Doi states that he has no claim whatever on the house at Cumberland. Enclosed herewith is signed statement by the above. Mr. Tadao states the following chattels are still in the house at Cumberland and wishes them to be put in the hands of the Custodian. Kitchen utensils galvanized tub wash board etc. He asks if it would be possible if these goods could be sent to him to Tashme, B. C. where he is to be evacuated. Yours truly, - Mullians Encl. FTW/AW F. T. Williams Not brown reports conthing stuffed except store In any case, withing to be stuffed founding a filtier of conception of

50ju Ev cuee 912 Royal Bank Building, Vencouver, B.C., December 15, 1942.

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company, Head Office, Ottawa, Ontario.

Dear Sires

## Rea Frederick T. Doi

I have your letter of becomes the and wish to advise that according to our records the above notes party has not been intermed her has no made my request that this office loss after the payment of his Insurance Premiums.

As far as we know he is at present at Themse, B.C.

Yours truly,

For, Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian

PC/DG

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

Hastings Park, Sept. 23, 1942.

NE SEP 24 1842

Re: DOI, Tadao Reg. No. 06472

I, DOI, TADAO, REGISTRATION NO. 06472,
DO HEREBY STATE THAT I ABANDON ANY CLAIM
TO THE HOUSE I OCCUPIED ON CANADIAN
COLLIERIES LAND AT CUMBERLAND, B. C.

SIGNATURE Jako Sa

WITNESS. D. Williams

August 21st, 1943

Mr. Tadao DOI, Registration No. 06472, New Denver, B. C.

Dear Sir:-

The Custodian is pleased to inform you that arrengements have now been completed whereby Canadian Collieries (Dunsmuir) Limited, have taken over numerous houses on their properties that were at one time occupied by persons of the Japanese race.

As the company owned the land, the right to use and occupy such buildings was contingent upon payment of a nominal rent. We are informed that the right of occupation and use of any structure on the land was to terminate if the occupier ceased to be an employee of the Company. The Corporation, however, agreed to pay an estimated salvage value for the buildings, and pursuant to the agreement, the Company's Inspection Engineer, along with our agent, appraised each building on the basis of its value to the Company, in connection with their building plan.

You occupied the building known as House #23, No. 1 Japanese Town and the sward fixed as aforesaid amounted to \$20.00. Your account has, therefore, been credited with this sum.

Yours truly,

R. G. Bell Administration Department

ROB: IF

5-promo. 20'x 36'. ho befront po since ful 1928.

#### THEFT

Files 0/90, 5367, 7999, 6630, 6809, 6630, 6645, 5174, 4677, 6638, 66.9, 6656, 6669, 6634, 6639,

July 21, 1963.

70: Mr. Ales neer

FROM: Mr. Ion Macpherson

### Ell: The Consider Collieries (Duramir), Limited.

Hereith refers to those Japanese f rearly employed by the Collieries and one have nouses erected upon this load. Tops of them the scale ony chain to an interest in the land and the bourse may be reparted as personal property. The Collieries as per their lotter of Merch and, 143, is file G v. sport their concretio, and so for an this department is concerned in this circumstance, it does not seem that anything may be to be done. The interests of the declarants in the bourse between, will require some attention, and you may desire to refer these interests to end or department. If not, I sail be pleased to have your exament as to not total a should be taken.

7999 Shooteri TIY N.G. 6630 S.d. 1880 Denjiro Dol 6699 Denjiro Dol 6045 Kuroleti Hati M. 6696 Kuroleti Hati M. 6696 Kuroleti KIY NO 6606 Kuroleti KIYO Kuroleti KIY

EVACUATION SECT.

Rec'd SEP 30 1943

File No. Company for the company for the

Department of the Secretary of State
Office of the Custodian
Vancouver, B.C.

Doar Sir.

Life Insurance Company. I have been ith this Company for the past 8 years and since paying the premium up to June 22/40 1 have been unable to continue payments.

lust I now surrender this Policy and if so could a collect part of the premiums.

Yours truly

thedrick I doc.

Number of Policy 88753139

New Denver.

\$ 20°

Thomas Metro Life 118 Franches
Than 13.48

Mr. Tadao Frederick DOI, Registration No. 06472, New Denver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

We have a claim on file for \$37.73 by Imperial Oil Co. against Doi Brothers, Cumberland, B.C. Our records indicate that you and your brother, Clifford Tadashi DOI, made up the firm of Doi Brothers.

Clifford Tadashi DOI has admitted that the claim is correct. However, if you were a partner you would also be liable for the payment of this account. Let us hear from you in this regard, and if the foregoing is correct please advise us what the prospects are for payment of this account.

An early answer is requested.

Yours truly,

BRADE

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department. PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 6630

July 18, 1946.

### Re: Tadao DOI, Registration No. 06472

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 28, 1942. He was evacuated on October 20, 1942.

In his declaration he reported that he was the owner of a dwelling house at Cumberland, B.C. This house was found to be built on land owned by the Canadian Collieries Ltd. and they allowed a salvage value of \$20.00 on this house, which amount was credited to the account of this man.

He reported a box of kitchen utensils and a camp stove left in his former home at Cumberland and a trunk of clothing and silverware left with Matt Brown, Cumberland. On September 5, 1942 Matt Brown advised that all effects with the exception of the camp stove, had been shipped to him. On November 8, 1944 the heater and an old tub and two old suitcases identified as the property of this man, were sold at auction and the net proceeds of \$1.82 were credited to the account of this man.

He reported a \$1,000.00 Sun Life insurance policy on his own life and a \$200.00 Sum Life policy on his son's life. These did not come under the control of this office.

The R.C.M.P. reported that this man was the owner of a car. As our records do not show that he owned a car and as he did not declare it we assume this car was sold prior to the date set for seizure.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Brutheren

July 18, 1946.

/MM

REGISTRATION NO. 06472

FILE NO. 6630

The following chattels were sold by public auction at Cumberland, B. G. on Bovember 8, 1944.

Tin heater Tub and contents 2 Suit cases

\$ 0.50 1.00 1.00

Total

Less Expenses: (Advertising: 0.13 (Moving: 0.30

Net Proceeds Credited:

2.50 \$ 0.68 \$ 1.82

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Matt Brown
Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Cumberland 3.

Remarks. She JP

July 18, 1945.

Hr. Tadno DOI, Reg. No. 06472, New Deaver, E.C.

Door dir:

which represent the believe standing to your co-

Your secount was credited with the our of \$20.00 received from Consider Collieries Ltd. representing the salvage value of a house built on land owned by that company.

four account was credited with the sum of \$1.82 received a the net proceeds from the sale of ch their licentified as your property.

Closed. Your account with this office is new being

Yours train,

Frotection Deportment.

加

File No. 6630

#### BANGUATUR SUBMINI

July 18, 1946.

Ret Tedao DOL, Reg. No. 06472

This file reveals no liabilities of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Justieson July 18, 1946.